
Republic of the Philippines 

NATIONAL FOOD AUTHORITY 

South District Office 
2

nd
 Floor, FTI Admin. Bldg. 

Taguig City 

 

INVITATION TO BID 

 

PUBLIC RE-BIDDING FOR THE SALE OF 40 BAGS OR 2,000 KG OF TOTALLY 

DAMAGED NON-FEED INDUSTRIAL USE  

 

The National Food Authority, South District Office, 2
nd

 Floor, FTI Admin. Bldg., Taguig City 

through its District Bidding Committee invites interested/licensed feed manufacturers in the 

public bidding for the sale of the following Totally Damaged Sweepings Rice Stocks Classified 

as for Non-Feeds Industrial Use: 

 

Commodity/ 

Variety 

Condition 

 
       Volume        Minimum 

Bid Price 

Location 

 Bags Kgs 

VBEW72 TOTALLY 40 2,000 P7.50 MFC 4 WHSE 

 DAMAGED    (VALENZUELA) 

      

TOTAL  40 2,000   

 

Interested bidders may inspect the stocks at the above mentioned warehouse(s) from 8:00 am to 

5:00 pm, Monday to Friday, but no sample shall be taken or issued. 

 

The bid shall be for the “WHOLE LOT”, on “AS-IS-WHERE IS” and “NO SELECTION 

BASIS”. 

 

The schedules of bidding activities are as follows: 

 

ACTIVITIES DATE TIME 

Issuance of Bid Documents December 14, 2018 to 

December 20, 2018 

December 20, 2018 

     8:00 AM to 4:00 PM 

 

8:00 AM to 9:00 AM 

Pre-Bid Conference December 20, 2018  9:30 AM 

Submission and Opening of Bids December 20, 2018 10:30 AM 

 

A public negotiated bidding shall be conducted at the same time and place, as stated, on January 

10, 2018 in the event of a failure of the scheduled re-bidding. 

 

The Pre-Bidding Conference and Bidding Proper (submission and opening of bids) shall be 

conducted at the Office of the Manager, NFA-SDO, 2
nd

 Floor, FTI Admin. Bldg., Taguig City. 

 

Interested Bidders shall submit valid original and one (1) certified xerox copy of the following: 

1. Letter of Intent; 

2. Valid/current Municipal License/Business Permit; 

3. Certificate of Fertilizer and Pesticide Authority (FDA).  

4. Special Power of Attorney for the representative, if sole proprietorship/partnership 

business and / or Board Resolution or Secretary’s Certificate if corporation / 

cooperative which shall be limited to employee or immediate members of the 

family and official/officer/employee of the corporation; 

  

Only prospective bidders who have submitted the complete bidding requirements and paid the 

bidding fee of FIVE HUNDRED PESOS (P500,00) shall be issued the bidding documents. 

 

Bidding should be accompanied by Bid Bond in the amount equivalent to 10% of the total 

amount bid in the form of Cash, Cashier’s/Manager’s Check payable to the order of the National 

Food Authority-South District Office issued by any reputable bank. The bid bond of the winning 

bidder shall be converted to a Performance Bond upon issuance of the Notice of Award. 

 

 



For further details, please contact Ms. Miraquel D. Hernandez at telephone number 800-7635. 

 

THE NATIONAL FOOD AUTHORITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT 

ANY OR ALL BIDS, TO WAIVE ANY FORMALITIES OR DEFECTS FOUND THEREIN 

AND ANNUL THE BIDDING PROCESS, AND REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS AT ANY 

TIME PRIOR TO CONTRACT AWARD, WITHOUT THEREBY INCURRING ANY 

LIABILITY TO THE AFFECTED BIDDER OR BIDDERS AND TO ACCEPT ONLY SUCH 

BIDS MOST ADVANTAGEOUS TO THE GOVERNMENT. 

 

 

 

(signed) 

       ARMANDO RAY C. VILLACORTA 
       District Manager and Chairman 

       District Bidding Committee   

   
 


